

**ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE  
LIMITED**

Registered Office:

Begampur Khatola, Khandsa, Near Krishna Maruti, Basai Road, Gurgaon, Arjun  
Nagar, Haryana, India, 122001

Email: [adhbhut.ind@rediffmail.com](mailto:adhbhut.ind@rediffmail.com) | Website: [www.adhbhutinfra.in](http://www.adhbhutinfra.in)

Tel.: +91-7048959386 | CIN: L51503HR1985PLC121303

---

Ref No.: NIL/BSE/2024-25

Date: 16/11/2024

To,  
The Manager  
BSE Limited,  
Listing Department  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

BSE SECURITY CODE: 539189

**Subject: Newspaper Clippings of the Published Un-Audited Financial Results for the  
Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we enclose herewith the Newspaper Clippings of the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 as published in following newspapers:

1. Financial Express dated 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.
2. Jansatta dated 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

Copies of the Newspapers clippings are also available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.adhbhutinfra.in](http://www.adhbhutinfra.in) and also on BSE website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

We request you to take the above information on record.

**Thanking You,**

**Yours faithfully,**  
For Adhbhut Infrastructure Limited

**Anubhav Dham**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 02656812

*Enclosed as stated above:*

## JAYPEE INFRA TECH LIMITED

Regd. Office: Sector -128, Noida-201304 (U.P.)  
CIN: L45203UP2007PLC033119

Ph: 91 (120) 4609000, 2470800 Email: jpinfra.tech.investor@jiiindia.in Website: www.jaypeeinfotech.com

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Year ended			Quarter ended			Year ended		
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	32,730	23,066	22,931	99,903	91,195	32,730	23,066	29,776	99,903	1,24,395		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8,037	9,204	(14,244)	33,367	(1,90,710)	8,037	9,204	(16,632)	33,367	(1,99,135)		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8,037	9,204	4,19,345	33,367	2,42,879	8,037	9,204	4,50,425	33,367	2,67,922		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(6,792)	9,204	4,11,757	18,538	2,35,291	(6,792)	9,204	4,42,837	18,538	2,60,334		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(6,800)	9,206	4,11,762	18,534	2,35,296	(6,800)	9,206	4,42,825	18,534	2,60,331		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	14		
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	10,36,559	-	-	-	-	10,36,559		
8	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualised):												
	- Basic (in ₹)	(1.25)	1.70	35.40	3.42	17.65	(1.25)	1.70	38.07	3.42	9.53		
	- Diluted (in ₹)	(1.25)	1.70	35.40	3.42	17.65	(1.25)	1.70	38.07	3.42	19.53		

NOTE:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results for the quarter/year ended on 31st March, 2024 are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.jaypeeinfotech.com). The items referred in the regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE limited and also available on company's website.  
2. The Standalone Results of the Company comprise of only one segment i.e. Yamuna Expressway Project, an integrated and indivisible project which inter-alia includes construction, operation and maintenance of Yamuna Expressway and rights for land development of 25 million sq. mtrs. along the expressway.  
3. The Company had issued series of Non-Convertible Debt Securities ("NCDs") privately placed and solely held by Axis Bank Limited which are currently listed at BSE limited. Pursuant to the order of the Hon'ble NCLT approving the Resolution Plan, the liability with respect to the NCDs shall be settled as per the treatment given in the Resolution Plan to the Assenting Institutional Financial Creditors and the outstanding NCDs shall stand extinguished and the said NCDs shall be delisted from BSE limited. The Company is in the process of the same.  
4. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website (www.jaypeeinfotech.com).  
5. \* Quarterly ratio are not annualised.

For and on behalf of Jaypee Infratech Limited  
Devang Pravin Patel Aalok Dave  
Chief Financial Officer Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 06645714

Place : Noida  
Date : November 14, 2024

## SBEC SUGAR LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Village Loyal Malakpur, Tehsil Baraut, District: Baghpat, Uttar Pradesh-250611  
CIN: L15421UP1991PLC019160

Tel.: 01234-259206 Fax: +91-1234-259200  
E-mail: investors@sbecsugar.com, Website: www.sbecsugar.com

### EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)							
		STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024		
1	Total Income	13713.15	13464.72	27784.21	64460.58	13714.49	13464.72	27839.66	65534.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2607.50)	(1802.48)	(3583.03)	465.02	(3031.98)	(2153.62)	(4264.88)	152.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of Profit/Loss of Associates)	(2607.50)	(1802.48)	(3583.03)	465.02	(3031.98)	(2153.62)	(4264.88)	152.01
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2607.50)	(1802.48)	(3583.03)	465.02	(3031.98)	(2155.78)	(4264.88)	(329.67)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(2609.54)	(1799.85)	(3587.10)	456.87	(3034.09)	(2153.50)	(4269.12)	(338.15)
6	Equity Share Capital	4765.39	4765.39	4765.39	4765.39	4765.39	4765.39	4765.39	4765.39
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
a	Basic	(5.47)	(3.78)	(7.52)	0.98	(6.36)	(4.52)	(8.95)	(0.69)
b	Diluted	(5.47)	(3.78)	(7.52)	0.98	(6.36)	(4.52)	(8.95)	(0.69)

NOTE:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sbecsugar.com.  
2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024.  
3. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule (As amended).

By Order of Board  
Sd/-  
Umesh Kumar Modi  
Chairman & President  
DIN: 00002757

Place: New Delhi  
Date : 14.11.2024

## ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L51503HR1985PLC121303

Registered Address: Begampur Khatola, Khandas, Near Krishna Maruti, Basai Road, Gurgaon, Arjun Nagar, Haryana, India, 122001

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.24	30.06.24	30.09.23	30.09.24	30.09.23	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations						
(a)	Net Sales/Revenue from operations	23.10	38.85	59.94	61.95	192.05	255.75
(b)	Other income	-	-	-	-	0.93	24.15
	Total Incomes from Operations	23.10	38.85	59.94	61.95	192.98	279.90
2	Expenses						
a)	Employee benefits expenses	2.05	2.06	3.01	4.11	6.00	11.80
b)	Finance costs	6.69	6.54	6.11	13.23	12.09	24.75
c)	Depreciation and amortization expenses	26.16	26.16	26.13	52.32	52.32	104.74
d)	Other expenses	8.42	9.56	2.31	17.98	20.04	31.40
	Total Expenses	43.32	44.32	37.56	87.64	90.45	172.69
3	Profit/(loss) before Tax (1-2)	(20.22)	(5.47)	22.37	(25.69)	102.53	107.21
4	Tax Expense (net)	1.41	4.83	5.76	6.24	24.96	19.94
5	Profit/(loss) for the period (3-4)	(21.63)	(10.29)	16.61	(31.93)	77.57	87.27
6	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Total comprehensive income (after tax) (7+8)	(21.63)	(10.29)	16.61	(31.93)	77.57	87.27
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
9	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	(1,712.93)
10	Earning Per Share *						
	Basic (Rs.)	(0.20)	(0.09)	0.15	(0.29)	0.71	0.79
	Diluted (Rs.)	(0.20)	(0.09)	0.15	(0.29)	0.71	0.79

\* EPS not annualized for the quarter ended September 30, 2024, September 30, 2023 and June 30, 2024, and half year ended September 30, 2024 and September 30, 2023.

Notes to financial results :

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 14th November 2024 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 14th November 2024.
- In accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the statutory auditors have performed a limited review of the standalone financial results of the Company for the half year ended and quarter ended 30th September 2024. There are no modifications in the audit reports.
- The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- As the Company has only one Operating Segment, disclosure under Ind AS 108-Operating Segment is not applicable.
- A Provisional Attachment Order No. 09/2024, issued via email dated 13.09.2024 by the Deputy Director posted at the Gurugram Zonal Office, Directorate of Enforcement, New Delhi, has been passed against the company. This order pertains to the provisional attachment of immovable properties held in the company's name, vide reference number F.No.ECIR/GHNO/14/2024, dated 05.09.2024, and includes the attachment of shares held by the promoter company. This order, however, does not affect the business operations of the Company.
- Previous period's figures have been re-grouped/re-classified to render them comparable with the figures of the current period.
- The Financial Results for the half year ended and quarter ended 30th September 2024 is available on the website of the Company https://adhbuhutinfra.in and the website of BSE i.e. www.bseindia.com.

for Adhbhut Infrastructure Limited

Sd/-

Anubhav Dham

Managing Director

Date: 14th November 2024

Place: New Delhi

## BHARAT EKANSH LIMITED

REGD. OFF. -PLOT No. 646, Pocket C, IFC, Ghaziipur, Delhi-110096

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020973, Ph.No: 9355777335-36, Website: www.bharatekanshltd.com, Email: bharatekansh.ltd@gmail.com

### Extract of Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter 30 September 2024

Sl No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Rs. in Thousands) Except EPS						Standalone (Rs. in Thousands) Except EPS					
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-24	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-24	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operation	1,574.24	1,713.70	2,014.67	6,075.94	1,574.24	1,713.70	2,014.67	6,075.94				
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before tax, exceptional items)	171.37	(414.83)	(137.26)	41.26	187.26	(383.86)	106.84	83.82				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before tax (after exceptional items)	171.37	(414.83)	(137.26)	41.26	187.26	(383.86)	106.84	83.82				
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after tax (after exceptional items)	171.37	(414.83)	(137.26)	13.58	187.26	(383.86)	106.84	56.14				
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	171.37	(414.83)	(137.26)	13.58	187.26	(383.86)	106.84	56.14				
6	Equity Share Capital	50,000.21	50,000.21	50,000.21	50,000.21	50,000.21	50,000.21	50,000.21	50,000.21				
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	4,87,930.03	4,88,013.82	4,87,930.03	4,88,067.29	17,125.45	17,191.71	17,125.45	17,225.29				
8	EPS (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share) Not Annualised												
	1. Basic:	0.03	(0.08)	(0.03)	0.00	0.04	(0.08)	0.02	0.01				
	2. Diluted:	0.03	(0.08)	(0.03)	0.00	0.04	(0.08)	(0.02)	0.01				

Note:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30 September, 2024 of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg 33 of SEBI(LODR), Reg. 2015. The Full format of the Quarter and Year ended financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.bharatekanshltd.com

For Bharat Ekansh Limited

Sd/-

Vasu Rastogi

(Managing Director)

Place : New Delhi

Date : 14/11/2024

## SBEC SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.

CIN :L74210DL1987PLC029979

REGD.OFFICE: 1400, HEMKUNT TOWER, 98, NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI-110019

Tel.: +91-11-42504842

E-Mail : sbecsystems@rediffmail.com, Website : www.sbecsystems.in

### EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	76.99	63.49	143.52	319.06	76.99	63.49	143.52	319.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.77	8.42	55.23	138.71	27.77	8.42	55.24	138.71
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of Profit/Loss of Associates)	27.77	8.42	55.23	138.71	27.77	8.42	55.24	138.71
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.19	24.37	46.01	132.91	26.19	24.37	46.02	132.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	26.19	24.37	46.01	132.91	26.19	24.37	46.02	132.91
6	Equity Share Capital	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
a	Basic	0.26	0.24	0.46	1.33	0.26	0.24	0.46	0.44
b	Diluted	0.26	0.24	0.46	1.33	0.26	0.24	0.4	

